

Flourishing Foothills Community Award

The Foothills School Division Board of Trustees is committed *to placing education at the centre of a flourishing community.* Through the Flourishing Foothills Community Award, we recognize organizations, groups, and individuals in the community whose leadership, acts, or support have demonstrated a significant contribution to our purpose.

- Nominations for the *Flourishing Foothills Community Award* may be submitted by any partner within the FSD school community.
- Nomination forms will be accepted throughout the year and successful recipients will be acknowledged and celebrated by letter, token of appreciation, and Divisional communication.

Criteria

Through their leadership, actions or support, nominees have contributed to the betterment of education across Foothills School Division by exhibiting one or more of the following:

- Demonstrating a strong belief that every student can learn and succeed within flourishing school communities.
- Demonstrating an outstanding commitment to supporting students in their communities and beyond the classroom.
- Demonstrating a commitment to A Place for All. Fostering a welcoming, caring, respectful, safe, and inclusive environment that prioritizes respect and acceptance for diversity.
- Modelling the value of education and learning by sharing their experience, knowledge, and expertise.
- Serving as a positive role model for others in the Foothills School Division community.
- Inspiring others to work collaboratively and creatively.
- Being an advocate within or for Foothills School Division.
- Exemplifying the spirit of community service.
- Demonstrating acts of courage, bravery, and/or selflessness.

Eligibility Condition

FSD employees who demonstrate a commitment to students and student experience beyond their professional responsibilities are eligible for nomination. The Board reserves the right to select recipients based on merit of application.

Please submit completed nomination forms and any attachments to:

The *Flourishing Foothills Community Award* c/o Foothills School Division 129 4th Avenue SW, Suite 300. PO Box 5700 High River, Alberta, Canada, T1V 1M7

or via email to info@fsd38.ab.ca

Nominee Information

ORGANIZATION/NOMINEE NAME			
CONTACT NAME			
ADDRESS	TOWN/CITY	POSTAL CODE	
PHONE	EMAIL		

Nominator Information

CONTACT NAME		
SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT/OFFICE (If applicable)		
ADDRESS	TOWN/CITY	POSTAL CODE
PHONE	EMAIL	

A Flourishing Story

Please share how this organization and/or individua the Foothills School Division and is actively contribu (Attach supplementary information if you wish)	al has contributed to the betterment of education in uting to a <i>flourishing</i> Foothills School community.	
DATE	CICNATURE	
DATE	SIGNATURE	
This information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used in the administration of this initiative. If you have any questions about the collection of this information, contact the FOIP Manager, 129 4th Avenue SW, Suite 300. PO Box 5700 High River, Alberta, Canada, T1V 1M7 at 403 652 3001		
For Internal Use Only:		
Date & Name of Receiving School/Dept./Office		
	2/2	